/".aj/( __K

Q ‘4 vl e e cStarmen ot e Sl Ghaon 44710 0 Zeho kapellen/Belgicm
14323480 71 7/ o | 372 3 480 85 68 ¢ inloveleghomaroup.be o www leghormnaroup.be
Leg orAGl%)up
Tampering Prevention Experts In securlty seals and tampering prevention systems — RFID solutions

Since 1978

To whom it may concern:
Certificate of conformity Jupiterseal P/UM-280
The object of the declaration described above — boxes of corrugated board, layer for

direct contact with food-is in conformity with the requirements of the following
documents:

Doacument Nr. Narme Reference

IST 110012450-29.2019 Baxes of corrugated board | 2.29-12-2019

JST 110012450-31.2019 Corrugated board 2.01-03-2019

Regulation (EC)No
1935/2004 of the European
Parliament and

of the Council of 27 October
2004 on materials and 27- 10- 2004
articles intended to come
into contact with food and
repealing Directives
80/59/EEC and
89/109/EEC

1935 72004

Hygiene Norm HN 16:2011
“Materials and articles
HN 16-2011 intended to come into
contact with food, special
health safety requirements”

07-05- 2011

Additional information:
Given corrugated cardboard is made from these papers — kraftliner / fluting / testliner.

Overall Migration of Lead, Cadmium, Mercury, Hexavalent Chromium and Polychlorinated
Biphenyls does not exceed the permissible limits specified in HN 16:2011. Annex - testing
protocol No. Ch 6421 (03-08-2018, Chemical Testing Department of National Public Health
Surveillance Laboratory)

P1/2

VAT BEO880.853.733 - BNP Paribas Fortis 001-4862442-05 - Iban BE96001486244205 - Bic GEBABEBB
[SO%001 & ISO17712 Certified Manufacturer of security seals



N

Tampering Prevention
Bince 1978

P

o kinG ol

o Ltare nhobao s A44/10 ¢ 2yho hopellen/Belaicm

PN Leahorn
%)‘? 4 \% 1432 3480 /1 77 « | 1323 480 85 68 + infovleghomaraup.be » www.leghiormgroup,b
Leg or\é(‘xr up

Experts in security seals and tampering prevention systems — RFID solutions

To whom it may concern:

Certificate of conformity Jupiterseal type P/UM-280

Specification:
Nr. i?:;?cl;lat:;ge Grade Norm Test methods
L. e CTORKT
dimensions, mm
2. g/m2 473 LST EN 20287
Burst-Bending
3. crush, kPa (BST) 950 IS0 2759
4 Edge crush, kN/m 5.0 LSTENISO
) (ECT) ’ 3037
Composition: | kraftliner fluting |  testliner | | |

Recycledcontent % | 74

Given material is 100% recyclable

Multipakend Tootmine OU provides a 12-month guarantee for the mechanical durability and
visual quality of our corrugated board and its products, starting from the production date. This
guarantee is subject to the following conditions, ensuring that the corrugated board and its
products are stored and transported in accordance with the following requirements:

1. Transportation: The corrugated board and its products must not incur any mechanical damage
during transportation.
2. Storage: The products should be stored in the original packaging as provided by the producer.
3. Storage Temperature: The storage temperature should be maintained between +5°C

and+35°C.

4. Relative Air Humidity: The relative air humidity in the storage area should be maintained
within the range of 40% to 7(%%.
5. Protection from Water: The corrugated board products must not be directly exposed to water.
6. Prevention of Water Condensation: Water condensation should not be allowed to form on any
walls of the boxes.
7. Timely Unpacking: Pallets of corrugated board boxes should be unpacked directly before use
and not stored for an extended period.
8. Protection from Direct Sunlight: It is crucial to store the corrugated board boxes away from
direct sunlight. Prolonged exposure to sunlight can result in potential discoloration or
degradation of the packaging materials. Therefore, it is strongly advised to store the boxes in

shaded areas and indoors, ensuring they are protected from direct sunlight.

P2/2

VAT BEOBS0.853.733 - BNP Paribas Fortis 001-4862442-05 - Iban BE96001486244205 - Bic GEBABEBB

ISO9001 & 1SO17712 Certified Manufacturer of security seals



